502980944 09/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3027543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR HAIM ZVI MELMAN	09/18/2014
MR ALLON GUEZ	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTROLRAD SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	150 N RADNOR CHESTER ROAD, F200	
City:	RADNOR	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14489538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +972545694429

Email: ronny.fogel@ibrux.com

Correspondent Name: RONNY FOGEL Address Line 1: 8 GORDON

Address Line 4: GIVATAYIM, ISRAEL 5323512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	255-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAIM ZVI MELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Haim Melman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=255-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502980944 REEL: 033764 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Allon Guez, of 560 Sprague Rd., Pen Valley, PA 19072, USA

And

Haim Zvi Melman, of 3 Hagai St., Kfar Saba, 4433512 Israel,

("ASSIGNORS") have made an invention titled X-RAY TUBE for which a United States Patent application is being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS ControlRad Systems Inc., a US corporation having offices at 150 N Radnor Chester Road, F200, Radnor, PA, 19087, USA ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States for which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Haim Zvi Melman

Dr. Allon Guez

Date: 18 September 2014

PATENT REEL: 033764 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 09/18/2014